## PREASSESSMENT SCREENING OIL SPILL REPORT FORM

ERTS#	720223
Date of Incident:	01/15/2023
Potential Liable Party:	Coleman Oil Company, LLC
Product Spilled:	Diesel Low Sulphur (ULSD) and Gasoline mix
Spill Source:	Commercial tanker truck and trailer
Oil Spill Size Estimate:	2000 gallons
Water Body Affected:	Spring Flat Creek
Ecology Region:	ERO
County:	Whitman
Nearest City:	Colfax
Location of Spill:	Highway 195 SB MP 34
Cause:	Multi-vehicle accident
Ecology Responder:	Patrick Brown, Sean Thompson
Incident Summary:	On January 15, 2023, an oil tank truck and pup trailer owned by Coleman Oil Company was involved in a multi-vehicle accident on southbound Highway 195 in Colfax. The tank truck rolled onto its side, releasing an estimated 2,000 gallons of diesel fuel and gasoline into a wet ditch and nearby Spring Flat Creek. Coleman Oil hired Able Cleanup to excavate the contaminated soil and use sorbents to collect oil from the ditch and creek. The cleanup and investigation are ongoing.